

---

---

**In the Commonwealth Court  
of Pennsylvania**

No. 935 C.D. 1973

LAKESIDE APARTMENTS, MR. WEBER, Agent,  
JACOB SEIDMAN, MERRILL SEIDMAN, and  
MORRIS SEIDMAN, Trustee Co-Partners Trad-  
ing as MORRIS SEIDMAN & SONS,  
*Appellants*

v.

PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS  
COMMISSION,  
*Appellee*

---

**BRIEF FOR APPELLEE**

*Appeal From the Decision and Final Order of the  
Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission  
Dated June 20, 1973, Docket No. H-1702.*

FRANK FINCH, III  
*Assistant General Counsel*  
Pennsylvania Human  
Relations Commission  
SANFORD KAHN  
*General Counsel*  
Pennsylvania Human  
Relations Commission  
*Attorneys for Appellee*

711 State Office Building,  
1400 Spring Garden Street,  
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130  
(215) 238-7205

INDEX TO BRIEF

---

	PAGE
Counter-Statement of the Questions Involved	1
Counter-History of the Case .....	2
Argument:	
I. The Commission's employees are deemed to be prospective occupants or users at the times of their respective inquiries, which inquiries were followed by proper Commission procedure .....	5
II. A prima facie case of the existence of a discriminatory policy was established and was not rebutted .....	10
III. The acts of the rental agent are imputable to the owners .....	14
IV. The Commission's final order is reasonably designed to prevent future unlawful discrimination .....	16
Conclusion .....	17

---

TABLE OF CITATIONS

---

CASES:

Alto-Reste Park Cemetery Association v. Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission, 453 Pa. 124, 306 A. 2d 881 (1973) ...	16, 17
Brown v. Ballas, 331 F. Supp. 1033 (N.D. Tex. 1971) .....	7, 12
